mortgage and the note dated secured thereby. The Mortgagor has 
defaulted in the performance of the terms and conditions of the 
note and mortgage by failing to make the payment set forth 
therein. The principal and accrued interest, late charges, attorney’s 
fees and costs in the sum is Twenty-Five Thousand Two 
Hundred Forty-One Dollars and 33/100 ($25,241.33), 
respectively, plus accruing interest from November 17, 2022, to 
the date of payment of sale, together with the costs of sale and 
attorney’s fees due and owing.

The undersigned reserves the right to withdraw this Notice; to 
reject any bid or to accept the highest bid, and to postpone the